FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/09 0MB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	N FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Merger			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	x Other correction of assignment			
onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name National Science Foundation 10/15/1998				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other U.S. Government Age	ncy			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name U.S. Department of Commerce				
Manue C. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (ine 1) 1401 Constitution Av	enue, N.W., Room 4835			
Address (line 2)				
Address (Line 3) Washington	D.C. 20230			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be anached. (Designation must be a separate			
X Other U.S. Government Agen	CV (Designation interest to a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation			
FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is assimated to aver- gatiering the data needs to complete the Cover Shoet. Send comments reg D C 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office or It	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at juriding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Clud Information Officer. Washington, fanagement and Burger, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB segument Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS will be appreciated grover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0515

ADDRESS.

-0.014 PPO	(18D	Dama 9	U.S. Department or Commerce Patent and Tracemark Office		
FORM PTO-1 Expres 08/30/33 OMB 0851-0027	<u></u>	Page 2	TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>				
Address (une 3)					
Address (tine 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 - 482-1984					
Name	Philip J. Greene				
			e		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	1401 Constitution avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C.	20230			
Address (jine 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
i	including any attachment		Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1874125			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	• • •	closed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 21-0563					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To arti	the book of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as		
		Air On Delema	12-6-80		
Phili Nam	p J Greene e of Person Signing	Signature/	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS on October 13, 1995, the National Science Foundation ("NSF") was assigned by AT&T all right, title and interest in the mark INTERNIC which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,874,125 dated January 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS the Department of Commerce ("DOC") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof to assist it in the administration of NSF Cooperative Agreement NCR 92-18472 and in the registration of domain names, pursuant to the transfer by NSF to DOC on September 9, 1998;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NSF does hereby assign to DOC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. DOC will be responsible for maintaining and licensing the mark.

Rita R! Colwell, Director

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS on October 13, 1995, the National Science Foundation ("NSF") was assigned by AT&T all right, title and interest in the mark INTERNIC which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,874,125 dated January 17, 1995; and

WHEREAS the Department of Commerce ("DOC") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof to assist it in the administration of NSF Cooperative Agreement NCR 92-18472 and in the registration of domain names, pursuant to the transfer by NSF to DOC on September 9, 1998;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NSF does hereby assign to DOC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. DOC will be responsible for maintaining and licensing the mark.

Rita R! Colwell, Director

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0518